
DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT,

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI,

1, Pt. RAVI SHANKAR SHUKLA LANE, K.G. MARG, NEW DELHI-llOOOl
No. F.42J(74)/06IDsw/EsttlDWCD/PF/2014/_ ~ 8331- ~1 Dated t-!ov,2016

CORRIGENDUM

As per order No. F.421 (74)IDSW/06/EstUDWCD/26162-86 dated 15.11.2016, approval of the competent
authority for extension of contractual engagement in respect of 17 contractual staff, against the posts of Protection
officer has been issued. Due to clerical omission the period of extension has been shown as 01.10.2016 to
31.03.2017, whereas the actual period for which the extension was approved is 01.10.2016 to 31.12.2016.

Accordingly in partial modification of order F.421 (74)/DSW/06/EstUDWCD/26162-86 dated 15.11.2016, the
period of extension of contractual engagement of 17 incumbents shall be read as 01.10.2016 to 31.12.2016. Other
contents of the order shall remain the same.

Dated

(G.C.Lohimi)
Dy. Director (Admn.)

Dec. ,2016No. F.421 (74)/06IDSW/Estt/DWCD/PF/20141 ~ ~ B 33·1 -L-t/~
Copy to- . )
1. PA to the Director, Deptt. of WCD, GNCT of Delhi, New Delhi
2. Deputy Secretary (Fin-V), Finance Department, GNCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat,
3. District Women & Child Development Officers, Deptt. of Women & Child Dev, Delhi! New Delhi
4. Deputy Director (WEe), WCD -HQ
5. Account Officer, WCD (HQ)
6 000, s of respective Districts
7. PAO concerned,
8. Asstt. Programmer for uploading the order on web site of the Department,
9. Staff concerned

. '2 Dre 2016

{,\M.-
(G.C.Lohani)

Dy. Director (Adrnn.)




	Page 1

